## 504999933 07/12/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5046681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL TIMO BEHRENS	06/21/2018
MICHAEL KUNZ	06/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDSKIN SOLUTIONS DR. SUWELACK AG
Street Address:	JOSEF-SUWELACK STRASSE
City:	BILLERBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48727

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15775115

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 712-8531

Email: admin@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0052-MS02US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY K. MILLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey K. Mills, Reg. No. 56,413/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_0052-MS02US1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_0052-MS02US1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_0052-MS02US1#page3.tif

PATENT 504999933 REEL: 046328 FRAME: 0073

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Timo BEHRENS and Michael KUNZ ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to: MEDSKIN SOLUTIONS DR. SUWELACK AG with principal offices located at Josef-Suwelack Straße, Billerbeck, Germany 48727 ("Assignee") their entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all other countries and patent regions, including all rights of priority and rights to recover for infringement, in the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

# METHOD FOR PRODUCING A BIOCOMPATIBLE MATRIX WITH TARGETED STRUCTURAL DESIGN

for which a non-provisional Application was filed May 10, 2018 (U.S. Application No. 15/775,115); and

Assignee is desirous of securing Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued that may claim priority to this application together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications that claim priority thereto as well as all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or that claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries and patent regions worldwide that may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof ("Assignment").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignee respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page left blank]

Medler Ferro Woodhouse & Mills PLLC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0052-MS02US1 (Worldwide Rights)

Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.			
	Ву:	Date:	
	Name: Daniel Timo BEHRENS Mühlenstraße 26 Nottuln, Germany 48301		
Assignor hereby executes this	Assignment.		
	By: Name: Michael KUNZ Scheibenstraße 57 Münster, Germany 48153	Date: <u>U-Jul - W</u>	

4821-1157-7616, v. 1

Medler Ferro Woodhouse & Mills PLLC

PATENT

Assignor hereby executes this a	Assignment.  By:	7 1. 测制 温彩 Date:
	Mühlenstraße 26 Nottuln, Germany 48301	
Assignor hereby executes this A	Assignment.	
	By:	Date:
	Name: Michael KINZ Scheibenstraße 57 Münster, Germany 10719	

4821-1157-7616, v. 1

Medler Ferro Woodhouse & Mills PLLC

PATENT